Supplement of The Cryosphere, 10, 1859–1881, 2016
doi:10.5194/tc-10-1859-2016-supplement
© Author(s) 2016. CC Attribution 3.0 License.
Supplement of
Multilevel spatiotemporal validation of snow/ice mass balance and runoff
modeling in glacierized catchments
Florian Hanzer et al.

w
.e
.]
HEF
KWF
VF
Figure S10: Cumulative daily mass balance for the glaciological year 2003 and the glaciers HEF, KWF,
and VF as simulated by AMUNDSEN while exluding the Vernagtbach station precipitation recordings for
October–November 2002 (solid lines), and observed glaciological mass balances for this year (dashed lines).
9
S3 Satellite data comparison
Table S3: Landsat scenes used for the validation of the simulated spatial snow distribution.
Date Scene ID Spacecraft
Snow-covered
area [%]
1998-03-26 LT51930271998085KIS00 Landsat 5 87.6
1999-09-13 LE71930271999256EDC00 Landsat 7 5.8
2000-05-10 LE71930272000131EDC00 Landsat 7 56.7
2000-08-14 LE71930272000227EDC00 Landsat 7 7.2
2001-05-13 LE71930272001133EDC00 Landsat 7 64.3
2001-06-30 LE71930272001181EDC00 Landsat 7 27.5
2002-01-08 LE71930272002008AGS00 Landsat 7 86.2
2002-03-13 LE71930272002072EDC00 Landsat 7 78.6
2002-06-01 LE71930272002152EDC00 Landsat 7 44.8
2003-04-01 LE71930272003091EDC00 Landsat 7 66.6
2003-07-30 LT51930272003211MTI01 Landsat 5 4.2
2003-09-16 LT51930272003259MTI01 Landsat 5 14.3
2004-06-30 LT51930272004182KIS00 Landsat 5 28.5
2004-09-10 LE71930272004254ASN01 Landsat 7 (SLC off) 3.8
2004-10-04 LT51930272004278KIS00 Landsat 5 15.0
2006-06-12 LE71930272006163ASN00 Landsat 7 (SLC off) 38.7
2007-07-25 LT51930272007206MOR00 Landsat 5 7.7
2008-02-26 LE71930272008057ASN00 Landsat 7 (SLC off) 79.2
2009-08-23 LE71930272009235ASN00 Landsat 7 (SLC off) 4.4
2009-08-31 LT51930272009243MOR00 Landsat 5 3.2
2011-01-17 LE71930272011017ASN00 Landsat 7 (SLC off) 85.2
2011-04-07 LE71930272011097ASN00 Landsat 7 (SLC off) 67.0
2011-07-04 LT51930272011185MOR00 Landsat 5 11.3
2011-10-16 LE71930272011289ASN01 Landsat 7 (SLC off) 41.2
2012-05-11 LE71930272012132ASN00 Landsat 7 (SLC off) 55.9
2012-10-18 LE71930272012292ASN00 Landsat 7 (SLC off) 66.2
10
0.0
0.5
1.0